BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The )
Dayton Power and Light company for ) Case No. 12-426-EL-SSO
Approval of its Market Rate Offer. )

MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR
PRO HAC VICE OF SCOTT C. SOLBERG

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code, M. Howard Petricoff,
an attorney licensed to practice in the State of Ohio, respectfully moves that Scott C. Solberg be
admitted pro hac vice to practice before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (the
“Commission™) for the purpose of representing Exelon Generation Company, LLC (“EGC”) in

the instant matter, and in support thereof, states as follows:

1. Mr. Solberg’s residential address is 603 Prairie Avenue, Barrington, Illinois 60010.

2. He is employed by the law firm Eimer Stahl LLP, located at 224 S. Michigan Avenue,
Suite 1100, Chicago, Illinois 60604.

3. He was admitted to practice law in Illinois on November 8, 1990 (#6204487).

4. He has never been disbarred, is not currently under suspension, and there are no
discipline proceedings pending against him in any jurisdiction.

5. Pursuant to Rule XII(2)(A)(5) of the Supreme Court Rules for the Government of the Bar
of Ohio, he has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in more than three

proceedings before Ohio tribunal in the current calendar year.



WHEREFORE, M. Howard Petricoff respectfully requests that Scott C. Solberg be
permitted to practice before the Commission in the above-styled proceeding.

Respectfully Submitted,

I

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

Tel. (614) 464-5414

Fax (614) 464-6350

mhpertricoff@vorys.com

Attorneys for Exelon Generation Company, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

<A
I hereby certify that the foregoing document was served this 25 day of July, 2012 by

electronic mail, upon the person listed below.

R

M. Howard Petricoff

Judi L. Sobecki

Donna Seger-Lawson

Irda Hoxha Hinders

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432
judi.sobecki@dplinc.com

Mark S. Yurick

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Ste. 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
myurick@cwslaw.com

Henry W. Eckhart

50 West Broad Street, Ste. 2117
Columbus, OH 43215
henryeckhart@aol.com

Bruce J. Weston, Consumers' Counsel
Jeff Small, Assistant Consumers’ Counsel
Office of Consumers' Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Ste. 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
small@occ.state.oh.us

David C. Rinebolt

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street, P.O. Box 1793
Findlay, OH 45839-1793

Charles J. Faruki

Jeffrey S. Sharkey

Faruki Ireland & Cox P.L.L.
500 Court House Plaza S.W.
10 North Ludlow Street
Dayton, OH 45402
cfaruki@ficlaw.com

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC

21 East State Street, 17th F1,
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com

mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Robert Ukeiley

435 R Chestnut Street, Ste. 1
Berea, KY 40403
rukeiley@igc.org

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202



drinebolt@aol.com
cmooney2(@columbus.rr.com

Sandy I-ru Grace

Assistant General Counsel

Exelon Business Services Company
101 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington DC 20001
Sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com

Jesse A. Rodriguez

Public Policy & Affairs Manager
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
300 Exelon Way

Kennett Square, PA
Jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com

Anthony M. Long

Senior Assistant Counsel
Honda of America Mfg., Inc.
NA-E-Legal

24000 Honda Parkway
Marysville, OH 43040
Tony_Long@ham.honda.com

Amy B. Spiller

Jeanne W. Kingery

Duke Energy

139 E. Fourth Street

1303-Main

Cincinnati, OH 45202
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Jeanne kingerv(@duke-energy.com

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

David I. Fein

Cynthia Brady

550 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661
david.fein@constellation.com
cynthia.brady@constellation.com

Tasha Hamilton

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.
111 Market Place, Ste. 600
Baltimore, MD 21202
tasha.hamilton@constellation.com

Lisa G. McAlister

Matthew W. Warnock

J. Thomas Siwo

Bricker & Eckler

100 S. Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Imcalister@bricker.com
mwarnock@pbricker.com
tsiwo@bricker.com

Mark A. Hayden

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 S. Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
haydenm(@firstenergycorp.com




Rocco D’Ascenzo

Elizabeth Watts

Duke Energy

139 E. Fourth Street

1303-Main

Cincinnati, OH 45202
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
Rocco.d’ascenzo@duke-energy.com

Jay E. Jadwin

American Electric Power Service Corporation
155 W. Nationwide Blvd., Suite 500
Columbus, OH 43215

jejadwin@aep.com
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James F. Lang

Laura C. McBride

N. Trevor Alexander

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114
jlang(@calfee.com

Imcbride@calfee.com
talexander(@calfee.com




THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

Certificate of
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

PRO HAC VICE
REGISTRATION
Scott Solberg
2012
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION
per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) Registration Number:

PHV- 1701-2012

Scott Solberg

, having met the requirements of, and found to be in

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio.

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such
permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Jusnn b Uhsiszigy

Susan B. Christoff
Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31, 2012



THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

Scott Solberg (1701-2012) AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT
Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION
Scott Charles Solberg

, being first duly cautioned, swears or affirms as

follows:
a. I have never been disbarred from the practice of law.

b. I have been admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional
jurisdictions if necessary):

Illinois Supreme Court U.S 7th Circuit Ct. of App.

U.S. Supreme Court U.S. 10th Circuit Ct. of App.

c. Choose one:
I am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have
been admitted to practice.
D I am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions:

d. Choose one:
[H] I have not resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction
where I have been admitted to practice.
D I have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following
jurisdiction(s):

Sworn to or affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence the jﬂ“day of T&)n 2 ,

20 [ _, in the state of j”im)lg and county of CO\‘)k
e /[/ A & ¢ mﬂ]&%

NOTARY . SIGNATURE OF XOTAXY PUBLIC*
e e s




Attad] Pro Hac Vice Application of Scott C. Solt

Scott C. Solberg is admitted to practice in the following jurisdictions:

Illinois Supreme Court (11/8/1990)

U.S.D.C. Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division (12/12/1990)
U.S. Court of Appeals for the 7th Circuit (4/12/1996)

United States Supreme Court (12/13/1996)

U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Wisconsin (6/02/1999)

U.S. Court of Appeals for the 10t Circuit (11/05/2001)

U.S.D.C. for the District of Colorado (5/13/2003)

U.S.D.C. for the District of Nebraska (10/31/2008)

U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Michigan (8/23/2011)
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